For all your data storage needs...

MK4004GAH

MKZ2004GAL
1.8-Inch
Hard Disk Drive

Features Include: Ramp Load Technology,
Low Power Consumption, Shock Teler-
ance, Lightweight, ATA-5 Interface, 20GB
per Platter Technology

Toshlba Storage Device DIVIW

Data Storage Capacity
Number of Platters
Number of Heads
Bytes/Sector

Rotational Speed (rpm)
Average Latency (msec)

Data Transfer Rate

Access Times

Average Seek Time (msec)
Track-to-Track (msec)
Maximum (msec)

I nterface

Type
Buffer Memory (KB)

Nominal Power Requirements (Watts)
Sleep (typical)

Standby (typical)

Readl ng/Writing (typl cal)

Sart(ma)
oltage (Volts)
hysical & Envikenmental Specifications

Di mens orl‘_(mn)

_in the development, design and manufacturl eight (gram)
.. D "RAM‘ ‘Ambient Temperature (degC)
i | .
aaaaaa-u%iaaauua -M-I&ﬂ!i _ Operating

PC*Card"& mobife hard drsk drives.” SDD mar-
kets high-quality peripherals to original equip-
ment manufacturers, value-added resellers, value-
added dealers, system integrators and distributors
in Europe. Inherent in the company's product line

Is high-quality engineering and manufacturing

Non-Operating
Acoustic Noise (dB)
Idle Mode

MTTF (hrs)

Shock (G)
Operating
Non-Operating
Vibration (G)
Operating
Non-Operating (G)

Storage Device Division, Hammfelddamm 8, 41460 Neuss, Germany
Fax: +49 (0) 2131 158/473 Hotline: +49 (0) 1805 834373

Email:

SDDdir ect @toshiba-teg.com

40GB
2
4
512
4200
7.14

UDMA-100

15
3

26

ATA-5
2048

0.08
0.2
14
14
13
33

8.00
54.0
785

62

560
-20—+65

24
300,000
250
1000

1
5

www.toshiba-eur ope.com/stor age

20GB
1
2
512
4200
7.14

UDMA-100

15
3
=26

ATA-5
2048

0.08
0.2
14
14
12
3.3

5.00
54.0
78.5

62

5—60
-20—+65

22
300,000
250
1000

1
5



