TOSHIBA

For all your data storage needs...

Data Storage Capacity

MK4004GAH MK2004GAL 1.8-inch Hard Disk Drive

Features Include: Ramp Load Technology, Low Power Consumption, Shock Tolerance, Lightweight, ATA-5 Interface, 20GB per Platter Technology

Toshiba Storage Device Division leads the market in the development, design and manufacturing of DVD-RAM, DVD-ROM, Combination drives and PC Card & mobile hard disk drives. SDD markets high-quality peripherals to original equipment manufacturers, value-added resellers, value-added dealers, system integrators and distributors in Europe. Inherent in the company's product line is high-quality engineering and manufacturing

Daia Storage Capacity	40GD	20GD
Number of Platters	2	1
Number of Heads	4	2
Bytes/Sector	512	512
Rotational Speed (rpm)	4200	4200
* · * ·		
Average Latency (msec)	7.14	7.14
Data Transfer Rate	UDMA-100	UDMA-100
Access Times		
Average Seek Time (msec)	15	15
Track-to-Track (msec)	3	3
Maximum (msec)	26	26
Transmon (msee)		4 A
Interface		
Type	ATA-5	ATA-5
Buffer Memory (KB)	2048	2048
Burier Welliory (KB)	2010	2010
Nominal Power Requirements (Watts)		
Sleep (typical)	0.08	0.08
Standby (typical)	0.2	0.2
Reading/Writing (typical)	1.4	1.4
Seeking (typical)	1.4	1.4
Start (max)	1.3	1.2
Voltage (Volts)	3.3	3.3
Physical & Environmental Specifications		
Dimensions (mm)		
Height	8.00	5.00
Width	54.0	54.0
Depth	78.5	78.5
Weight (gram)	62	62
Ambient Temperature (degC)		
Operating (asge)	5—60	5—60
Non-Operating	-20—+65	-20-+65
Acoustic Noise (dB)	-20103	-20103
, , ,	2.4	22
Idle Mode	24	22
MTTF (hrs)	300,000	300,000
Shock (G)		
Operating	250	250
Non-Operating	1000	1000
	1000	1000
Vibration (G)	1	4
Operating	1	1
Non-Operating (G)	5	5

40GB

20GB

Storage Device Division, Hammfelddamm 8, 41460 Neuss, Germany Fax: +49 (0) 2131 158/473 Hotline: +49 (0) 1805 834373 Email: SDDdirect@toshiba-teg.com

www.toshiba-europe.com/storage